

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 547
by Representative Boyer

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, at the end of line 5, insert "in this Section or"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"shall be utilized to supplement breeder awards and purses for Louisiana bred
Thoroughbreds and Quarter Horses as provided in this Section."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, line 23, change "Seventy" to "Fifty-five"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 24, after "provided to the" and before "licensed", insert "Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to be used as purses at the"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 3, line 3, change "Thirty" to "Twenty-four"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 3, line 4, after "provided to the" and before "licensed", insert "Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to be used as purses at the"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 3, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

"(3) Fourteen percent of the funds appropriated to the commission pursuant
to this Section shall be allocated and provided to the Louisiana Thoroughbred
Breeders Association to be used for breeder awards."

"(4) Seven percent of the funds appropriated to the commission pursuant to
this Section shall be allocated and provided to the Louisiana Quarter Horse Breeders
Association to be used for breeder awards."

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 7, line 3, change "recognized horseman's group." to "the Horsemen's Benevolent
and Protective Association."